Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

Order Date: 04-17-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CPO 0810 0804 DMT2500000005 2 Change Order No:

Procurement Folder: 1597757

Document Name:

Repairs to BR 17.1 on the South Branch Valley Railroad

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Repairs to BR 17.1 on the South Branch Valley Railroad

Change order No. 1 to add notice to proceed. The
term of the contract will run from 4/28/2025 -
10/25/2025 for the repair of BR 17.1 on the South

Branch Valley Railroad.

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: John W Estep
Telephone: 304-558-2566
Email: john.w.estep@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2025-04-28
+|Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-10-25
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Cade: VS0000048343 Requestor Name: Thomasena S Caaper
RAILWORKS PARTNERS LP Requestor Phone: (304) 538-2305
5 PENN PLAZA 15TH FL Requestor Email: thomasena.s.cooper@wv.gov
NEW YORK NY 10001
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 6124304888 Extension:
Discount Details: 2 0 2 5
Discount Aliowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
# No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
STATE RAIL AUTHORITY STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
120 WATER PLANT DR (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DR

MOOREFIELD WV 26836 MOOREFIELD WV 26836
us us

L' i

\\ &\\’ [ Total Order Amount: $374,381.00

¥ Hyleg

purchasing Division’s File Copy

DATE:

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

W2

ELECTRQMIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:  Apr 17, 2025

Order Number: CPO 0810 0804 DMT2500000005 2

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: -25-15

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:

Change Order No. 1 - To establish the contract effective start and effective end dates and to issue the notice to proceed for the contract according to all terms
conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

Contract Term: 4/28/2025 through 10/25/2026

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72141603 1.00000 LS 374381.000000 374381.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2025-04-28 2025-10-256

Commodity Line Description: Labor, Materials and equip to do Repairs to BR17.1 on SBVR

Extended Description:
Labor, Materials and equipment to do Repairs to BR17.1 on SBVR

Date Printed:  Apr 17, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0810 0804 DMT2500000005 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Multimodal Transportation Facilities

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East « Building Five « Room 132
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0432 » (304) 414-4645
FAX: (304) 558-3326 » TDD: (800) 742-6991
Lucinda K. Botler Stephen T. Rumbaugh, P.E.
Commissioner Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner of Highways

April, 17, 2025

Railworks Pariners LP

5 Penn Plaza 15TH FL

New York, NY 10001

RE: CPO 0810 0804 DMT25*05 — Repairs to BR17.1 on SBVR
Dear Mr. Onbhiser,

Please accept this letter as your formal notice to proceed with the repair of BR 17.1 on the South
Branch Valley Railroad. The term of this contract will run from 4/28/2025 — 10/25/2025.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at 681-271-2058.
Sincerely, C\W\'MK

Thomasena Cooper
Transportation Executive Administrator

E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

1of2

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Oniine Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?0rg...

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

RAILWORKS PARTNERS, LP

' Organization Information

Effective Established Filing Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Chisrtor S Clsss Type Date Reason
LP | Limited .
Partnership 3/2/2023 3/2/2023 Foreign Profit

Organization Information

?,‘:lig‘::: Capital Stock
Charter Control
County Number

| Cé\taal;t:r DE Excess Acres
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Par Value
Authorized Young
Shares Entrepreneur

4/17/2025, 12:59 PM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

|| Addresses

| Type Address

| 5 PENN PLAZA

‘ Local Office Address 15TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY, 10001

5 PENN PLAZA
- 15TH FLOOR

USA

: Corporation Service Company
Notice of Process 808 Greenbrier Street |

Address Charleston, WV, 25311

o 5 PENN PLAZA |
Principal Office 15TH FLOOR

Address NEW YORK, NY, 10001 |

| Type . Address ‘

|| Officers |

i
Type Name/Address

RAILWORKS TOPCO LP ‘

5 PENN PLAZA
General Partner 15TH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY, 10001
| Type Name/Address |

|
' Annual Reports

Filed For
2024
Date filed

File Your Current Year Annual Report Online Here
For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Thursday, April 17, 2025 — 12:58 PM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

)
|

[ &)
)
Ln
L
&

4/17/ , 12

(R
Q
[\



U SAM.cov

Home  Search Data Bank Data Services  Help
Search All Words - B
Please Sign {n: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster
Response Registry.
. Alt Entity Information | Entities
Filter By Entity Information A < - {
L4
<
Keyword Search

No matches found

We couldn’t find a match for your search criteria,

Please try another search or go back to previous results.

For more information on how to use our keyword search. visit our
Simple Search Search Editor
Go Back
O Any Words
0 Al Words
O Exact Phrase

[

Railworks Partners LP ®

Entity v
Location v
Status

[ Active

. Inactive

Reset

Signin

Disaster Response Registry

Responsibility / Q-

Sign in

>



